Y CINCINNATI

L 27

CLASSICAL ACADEMY

FORMING HABITS OF MIND, HEART, AND SOUL

Amount
received with
tax levee, etc.

Local School funding per
District Pupil (local
capacity and
state base
cost)*
Batavia $10,445.58
Cincinnati
Public $1,637.74
| t NE
Clermon $13,271.34
Local
Deer Park $13,096.39
Indian Hill $25,926.42
Lakota Local
(Butler) $13,054.48
Little Miami $13,845.87
Lockland $9,388.43
Loveland $13,937.95
Madeira $14,780.76
Mariemont $14,608.31
Mason $13,485.46
Norwood City $12,665.24
Princeton City | $13,465.83
Reading $10,206.82
Elementary
Sycamore $16,944.72
Wyoming $12,634.54

Amount
CLASSICAL
receives per

pupil

$7.351.71

$7,351.71

$7.351.71

$7,351.71
$7,351.71

$7,351.71

$7,351.71
$7,351.71
$7,351.71
$7,351.71
$7,351.71
$7,351.71
$7,351.71
$7,351.71

$7,351.71

$7,351.71
$7.351.71

Local School District

Funding Comparisons

Our Difference
per Pupil

-$3,093.87

-$4,286.03

-$5,919.63

-$5,744.68

-$18,574.71

-$5,702.77

-$6,494.16

-$2,036.72

-$6,586.24

-$7,429.05

-$7,256.60

-$6,133.75

-$5,313.53

-$6,114.12

-$2,855.11

-$9,593.01

-$5,282.83

We receive this
much
percentage
LESS
than other
school districts

-30%

-37%

-45%

~44%
~72%

~44%

-47%
-22%
-47%
-50%
-50%
-45%
-42%
-45%

-28%

-57%
-42%

On average, we
receive this
much
percentage
LESS than
other local
school districts

-44%

They receive
this much
percentage
MORE
than we receive

42%

58%

81%

78%

253%

78%

88%

28%

90%

101%

99%

83%

72%

83%

39%

130%

72%

On average
other local
school districts
receive this
percentage
MORE

87%

Funds reported by ODE Office of Budget and School Funding Base Cost Traditional School District and Local
Capasity per pupil amounts
https://reports.education.ohio.gov/finance/foundation-payment-report
*Amounts in ODE report are taxes and levees and does not include other possible revenue sources




