

## Local School District Funding Comparisons

Local School District	Amount received with tax levee, etc. funding per Pupil (local capacity and state base cost)*	Amount CLASSICAL receives per pupil	Our Difference per Pupil	We receive this much percentage LESS than other school districts	They receive this much percentage MORE than we receive
Batavia	\$10,445.58	\$7,351.71	-\$3,093.87	-30%	42%
Cincinnati Public	\$11,637.74	\$7,351.71	-\$4,286.03	-37%	58%
Clermont NE Local	\$13,271.34	\$7,351.71	-\$5,919.63	-45%	81%
Deer Park	\$13,096.39	\$7,351.71	-\$5,744.68	-44%	78%
Indian Hill	\$25,926.42	\$7,351.71	-\$18,574.71	-72%	253%
Lakota Local (Butler)	\$13,054.48	\$7,351.71	-\$5,702.77	-44%	78%
Little Miami	\$13,845.87	\$7,351.71	-\$6,494.16	-47%	88%
Lockland	\$9,388.43	\$7,351.71	-\$2,036.72	-22%	28%
Loveland	\$13,937.95	\$7,351.71	-\$6,586.24	-47%	90%
Madeira	\$14,780.76	\$7,351.71	-\$7,429.05	-50%	101%
Mariemont	\$14,608.31	\$7,351.71	-\$7,256.60	-50%	99%
Mason	\$13,485.46	\$7,351.71	-\$6,133.75	-45%	83%
Norwood City	\$12,665.24	\$7,351.71	-\$5,313.53	-42%	72%
Princeton City	\$13,465.83	\$7,351.71	-\$6,114.12	-45%	83%
Reading Elementary	\$10,206.82	\$7,351.71	-\$2,855.11	-28%	39%
Sycamore	\$16,944.72	\$7,351.71	-\$9,593.01	-57%	130%
Wyoming	\$12,634.54	\$7,351.71	-\$5,282.83	-42%	72%
				On average, we receive this much percentage LESS than other local school districts	On average other local school districts receive this percentage MORE
				-44%	87%

Funds reported by ODE Office of Budget and School Funding Base Cost Traditional School District and Local Capasity per pupil amounts

https://reports.education.ohio.gov/finance/foundation-payment-report

\*Amounts in ODE report are taxes and levees and does not include other possible revenue sources